<

PINAL*COUNTY

Wide open opportunity

HEARING OFFICE

PINAL COUNTY CIVIL OFFICE CALENDAR
March 16, 2016
8:00 AM

HEARING OFFICER ARLENE KILE

The following hearings will be held at the Pinal County Complex, Building F.

(EOC) Emergency Operations Center

MORNING SESSION

CEO: ALEX ROBINSON #98

Respondent Case # Activity/Complaint # Parcel # Violation
STEPHEN F AC-01-16-0019 8186 FAIL TO
CANNISTRA LICENSE X-2

IRIS ANN HAGER ' AC-01-16-0044 8195 NO LICENSE
X-1

SAMANTHA R AC-01-16-0051 8193 NO KENNEL

DERBY PERMIT X-1,

NO LICENSE
X-5

GEOVANNI AC-01-16-0052 8192 NO LICENSE
EVANGELISTA X-3

LYNN EVANS AC-01-16-0053 8190 KENNEL
PERMIT X-1,

NO LICENSE

Comments

2-17-16 HEARING ALL
PARTIES PRESENT.
COUNTY TESTIFIES TO
THE CITED VIOLATIONS
RESPONDENT HAS NOT
COMPLIED AS OF
TODAY. RESPONDENT
TESTIFIES HE HAS BEEN
IN CONTACT WITH THE
OFFICER AND IS
REQUESTING A
CONTINUANCE. PER
HEARING OFFICER WITH
TESTIMONY GIVEN
RESPONDENT IS FOUND
IN VIOLATION NO
LICENSE X-2 PENALTY
$250.00 PER COUNT
IMPOSED. CASE IS
CONTINUED TO 3-16-16
IF RESPONDENT COMES
INTO COMPLIANCE
CASE AND PENALTY
CAN BE DISMISSED.




VICTOR T
WILLIAMS

CRISTIN M

OSTERMAN
ROBERT L NELMS

KRISTAN
NICHOLE
INGALLS

ALANA B STOREY

LONNA NORMA

GARAI

JOSEA C GARCIA

ELIZABETH D
MCCORMICK

AC-01-16-0055

AC-02-16-0031

AC-02-16-0032

AC-02-16-0034

AC-02-16-0055

AC-02-16-0059

AC-09-15-0067

AC-12-15-0039

SHEILA JWOOD AC-12-15-0050

CEO: ANNJE HULTGREN #89

Respondent

Case #

ERIC G CHAREST AC-08-15-0032

8187

8199

8198

8196

8200

8197

7922

8180

8185

Activity/Complaint # Parcel #
7935

X-14

EXCESSIVE
FECES X-1,
NO LICENSE
X-6

NO LICENSE
X-2

AT LARGE X-
1

FAIL TO
LICENSE X-
2, FAILTO
PROVIDE
MEDICAL X-1

NO LICENSE
X-2

NO LICENSE
X-1

AT LARGE X-
3, FAILTO
LICENSE X-3

NO LICENSE
X-3

AT LARGE X-
1,NO
LICENSE X-1

Violation

KENNEL
PERMIT X-8

11-25-15 HEARING
COUNTY PRESENT
RESPONDENT FAILED
TO APPEAR. COUNTY
TESTIFIES TO THE
CITED VIOLATIONS,
RESPONDENT IS STILL
IN VIOLATIONS. PER
HEARING OFFICER WITH
TESTIMONY GIVEN
RESPONDENT IS FOUND
IN VIOLATION NO LIC X-3
PENALTY $250.00 PER
COUNT IMPOSED, AT
LARGE X-3 PENALTY
$100.00 PER COUNT
IMPOSED.,
RESPONDENT
SUBMITTED REQUEST
TO SET ASIDE THE
DEFAULT, HEARING SET
FOR 3-16-16 AT 8AM

Comments

11-25-15 HEARING
COUNTY PRESENT
RESPONDENT FAILED
TO APPEAR. COUNTY
TESTIFIES TO THE
CITED VIOLATIONS,



CHRISTOPHER  AC-12-15-0009
VASQUEZ

7950

CEO: JJ JOHNSON #66

Respondent Case # Activity/Complaint # Parcel #
JOSHUA THOMAS AC-01-16-0006 8044
EGAN
REBECCA AC-01-16-0015 8042
JUAREZ
MAURICE OCHOA AC-01-16-0033 8045
JARROD RAMON  AC-02-16-0003 8049
TERRY LEE AC-02-16-0005 8047
WHITTEN
SONYA MARIE  AC-02-16-0041 8331
GUTIERREZ

CEO: RIKSTA DICKERSON #104

Respondent Case # Activity/Complaint # Parcel #
THOMAS J AC-01-16-0022 8256
FOSTER

NO LICENSE
X-2

Violation

NO LICENSE
X-1

NO LICENSE
X-3

NO LICENSE
X-1

NO LICENSE
X-3

EXCESSIVE
NOISE X-4
W/PRIORS
X-1, NO
LICENSE X-4
W/PRIORS
X-2

NO LICENSE
X-1

Violation

AT LARGE X-
2,NO
LICENSE X-2

RESPONDENT IS STILL
IN VIOLATION. PER
HEARING OFFICER WITH
TESTIMONY GIVEN
RESPONDENT IS FOUND
IN VIOLATION NO
KENNEL PERMIT X-1
PENALTY $250.00
IMPOSED.

Comments

2-17-16 HEARING
COUNTY PRESENT
RESPONDENT FAILED
TO APPEAR. COUNTY
REQUEST A
CONTINUANCE TO
ALLOW RESPONDENT
TIME TO COME INTO
COMPLIANCE. PER
HEARING OFFICER
CASE IS CONTINUED TO
3-16-16.

Comments

2-17-16 HEARING ALL
PARTIES PRESENT.
COUNTY TESTIFIES TO
THE CITED VIOLATIONS.
RESPONDENT
TESTIFIES HE NO
LONGER HAS ONE DOG
AND IS TRYING TO
REHOME THE OTHER



VALERIE A
REVARD

JULIE A HOSKINS

ADAM J
BACHELIER

KORTNEY J
NIELSEN

DARYL D
HOWARD

MICHAEL R
SEVERS

SHANNON C
DISTASIO
AITVIVI POVOA
CLINT FESSLER

DAVID R CANTU

EDDIE R
FANSLER

AC-01-16-0026

AC-01-16-0035

AC-01-16-0039

AC-01-16-0045

AC-01-16-0057

AC-02-16-0001

AC-02-16-0002

AC-02-16-0012

AC-02-16-0024

AC-02-16-0025

AC-02-16-0026

CEO: TORI OLSON #95

Respondent

PATRICIA A
HARRIS

Case #

AC-12-15-0043

8259

8260

8263

8262

8261

8264

8265

8270

8273

8272

8271

NO LICENSE
X-1

NO LICENSE
X-4
W/PRIORS
X-2

AT LARGE X-
1,NO
LICENSE X-1

AT LARGE X-
1,NO
LICENSE X-1

CLASS I NO
KENNEL
PERMIT X-1

AT LARGE X-
1,NO
LICENSE X-
1, VICIOUS
DOG X-1

NO LICENSE
X-3

NO LICENSE
X-1

NO LICENSE
X-1

AT LARGE X-
1,NO
LICENSE X-1

AT LARGE X-
1,NO
LICENSE X-1

Activity/Complaint # Parcel # Violation

8252

NO KENNEL
PERMIT X-1,

DOG. PER HEARING
OFFICER WITH
TESTIMONY GIVEN
RESPONDENT IS FOUND
IN VIOLATION NO
LICENSE X-1 PENALTY
$250.00 IMPOSED, AT
LARGE X-2 PENALTY
$100.00 PER COUNT
IMPOSED, ONE COUNT
NO LICENSE IS
DISMISSED. IF
RESPONDENT
COMPLIES BY 3-16-16
NO LIC X-1 PENALTY
CAN BE DISMISSED.

RESPONDENT
COMPLIED WITH
LICENSE #112997

Comments

PER SUPERVISOR
LEIFSON CASE IS



NO LICENSE CONTINUED TO 3-16-16,
X-7 RESPONDENT HAS
KENNEL INSPECTION ON
2-23-16.



